## AMENDMENT TO THE MANAGEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT AMONG FRONTPATH HEALTH COALITION, THE CITY OF TOLEDO and HEALTHSCOPE BENEFITS

This Amendment, effective as of October 1, 2020, is made and executed by FrontPath Health Coalition ("FrontPath"), an Ohio not-for-profit corporation, and the City of Toledo ("Plan Sponsor") and HealthScope Benefits ("TPA"), (FrontPath, Plan Sponsor and TPA may collectively be referred to as "Parties").

**WHEREAS**, the Parties entered into a certain Management Services Agreement ('Agreement') effective October 1, 2018; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Toledo has requested an extension of the Agreement and the Parties desire to amend this Agreement by this Amendment;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and in the Agreement, the FrontPath and Member agree accordingly:

- The term of the Agreement shall be extended to May 31, 2022.
- The Network Access and Repricing fees in section 3.01(5)a shall be extended to May 31, 2022.
- All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged by the incorporation of this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the dates recorded below.

FRONTPATH HEALTH COALITION	HEALTHSCOPE BENEFITS
By:	By:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:
CITY OF TOLEDO	CITY OF TOLEDO
By:	By:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:

CITY OF TOLEDO	CITY OF TOLEDO
By:	By:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date: